

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12105 OF 2025

Bhagyashree Ramakant Kathole And Anr ... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Vinayak R. Kumbhar, Mr. Rajendra B. Khaire i/b. Mr. Ashwini N. Bandiwadekar, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. Abhijeet Naik, AGP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.

DATE : 24th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **17th November, 2025**. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of all the Respondents.

2. Let affidavit in reply be filed with pagination in continuation, at least, 10 days prior to the returnable date in this matter.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)